CROPLANDS PART NUMBERS: GBNEWE165GV-LH — Boom Arm 16.5m LH GVAR

*Specifications subject to change without notice

Revision 03-13



- - — T——

Pos| Part No Description aty Pos| PartNo Description Qty
1 GB201800552V G-VAR PIVOT ARM RH 1 50 GB50010006852 SHAFT BOLT 2
2 GB201800553V G-VAR FIVOT ARM LH 1 51 GBo0S400024 MYLOS MUT 24w 2
3 GBR2ME0020V G-VAR INNER ARM RH 1 52 GBO0TA0NINZET VASHER 4
4 GBR201E00521V G-VAR INNER ARM LH 1 53 GESOI200040 BUSH 2
3 GB201800430V SECOND ARM RH ! 54 GBS00100111Z EREAKAWAY SHAFT 2
[ GB201600451V SECOND ARM LH 1 BREAKA -

7 GE201600470V BEREAKAWAY ARM BH 1 g ggg‘;ﬂﬁﬁf BOOM EEET'NG i
] GE2018004T1Y BREAKAWAY ARM LH 1 - e BT 5
g GE500 100055V FIM 2

10 GBO072000102 WASHER 2 58 GE3051000162 T 2
11 GRONN100252 SCREW 2 5a GBRSE0Z200001 BOOK STOP 30w 2
12 GES00400004Z WASHER 3 58 GBES0200004 BOOM STOP 20mm 4
13 GBO00T 100252 SCREW M10X25 a 80 GBE0T1 100402 VWASHER 8
14 B500100021 ROD FIRST ARM-PIVOT 7 81 GEE0T 1080242 WASHER B
15 GBI19800020 GREASE NIPFLE 4 B2 GESOS400008 NLT [
18 GEBGH0T481 GVAR CYLINDER 2 &3 GE202100101V BOOM GUIDE BOTTOM 2
17 GER0A000174 SEAL KIT 2 &4 GESI0S00001Z LLEBOLT LARGE 2
18 GBET05000082 NIPPLE 1/4"B5P O_Gnea a &5 GESOSLOHD NUT 4
18 GBE00500001 COPPER WASHER a &6 GEAO00I00V BOOM GUIDE TOE 2
20 GE271600045Y LEVEL INDICATOR BRET 2 ~ES0050000: ShAL

el GE271600045Y LEVEL INDICATOR ROD 2 g; NIA = w-EoLT L .
23 GBS 1000107 LOCKING NUT 4 an A

23 GBRIOTOI00212 WASHER 4 o NIA

24 GE5001000237 GVAR CYLINDER PIM 2

25 GBO052000242 NUT M24 2 71 NIA

26 GE2015005402 CYLINDER EXT M24 2 7z GEEea000100 BOOM TUEE KIT B
27 GES004000187 WASHER 4 73 GB201 800418V BOOM TUBE BRACKET 18
25 GB013200040V GVAR CYL SPRING 4 74 GOS00S0004Z L-BolT 78
29 GE2018005477 BUSHING EXTENSION 2 75 GES05200008 NUT M 16
ag GE5001000437 GVAR EXTENSION PIN 2 76 A4T5130 BOOM CLAMP 18
a GB2018005487 CYLINDER SPACER 2 77 GESO4S0E040K SCREW M4SxG 36
32 GB2018005452 EPRING PLATE 2 78 GESISLIO00EY NLUT M a8
33 GBI05300012 WUT 4 78 UP-420 HYD HOSE CLAMP 10
34 GBIOTO120252 WHASHER 4 B0 GESI00EI07 BOLT MExd5 10
35 GBIO5300016 WNUT 2 g1 NIA

a8 GEROT0170207 WASHER 2 5 A

a7 GRT02545001Y CYLINDER 2 a3 A

gg ggggg?gg,ﬁgz ﬁﬁ‘" HIT g a5 GESS0300500 SPRAY RAIL 3 HOLES 2
40 GB010800021X CIRCLIP 4 28 GBE50400500 SPRAY RAIL 4 HOLES 2
4 GER052000207 LOCKING NUT 2 87 GBE30200500 SPRAY RAIL 2 HOLES 2
42 GB20120008602 CYLIMDER ROD BLOCK 2 85 GB550500:500 SPRAY RAIL 5 HOLES 2
43 GE500100082 SPACER 2

44 GEO002140807 BOLT 2

45 GBO070140287 BUSH 4 [ NOTE h

48 GEO05400014 NUT NYLOCK 2

47 GE201200050 LINKE ROD 2 |.\_ Parts in Ralics are non-stock Rems and may need to be ordered, _J

48 GB5005000147 BOLT 4

49 GED05400016 LOCKING MUT 18w 4

Revision 03-13

*Specifications subject to change without notice




